		2002		
CRN: 170-1595 -31-92	R 101959		HEET Y	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademarks Office
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	e attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of rece	eiving party(ies):
Silicon Valley Bank		Name: Elogo.		Land Ward (Market)
3003 Tasman Dr. HA155 Santa Clara, Ca. 95054		Internal Addres	SS:	
Salita Ciara, Ca. 93034		white the second	Market and the state of the sta	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached?	0		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  M	erger 1.23.02	Street Address	s: 13155 Noel F	Rd. Ste. 400
Security Agreement C	Change of Name	City: Dallas	State:	TX ZIP: 75240
Other Release				
Execution Date: 12/14/01	Additional nam	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or trader				
fans document is being filed toge	ether with a new application, the	ne execution date	of the applicati	on is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/774.841	B. Trademark	No.(s)		
75/774,842				
	Additional numbers	attached? Tyes	⊠ No	
5 Name and address of party to concerning document should be r	whom correspondence	6. Total numbe	r of applications	and trademark involved:
•				
Name: Silicon Valley Bank			- 055 0 (1)	<b>#</b> 00.00
Internal Address: Loan Documen	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00	
		Authorized	d to be charged	to deposit account
Sucet Address: 3003 Tasman Dr	8 Denosit acc	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Santa Clara State	: Ca 🔪 ZIP: 95054	(Attach duplica	ite copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
Only. Odina cite	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
/2002 1374Z: 00000205 7577434)				
40. 2461	00 BP			15 To 14
1486 ED.	00 09			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and</li> </ol>	d helief. The foregoing informati	tion is true and co	rrect and any a	ttached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	a bonoi, in a rai againg in an			000
Co too respinse assessed		^		į Pr
Maribe! Arteaga	Maribel	Arteagr		<b>12/14/01</b> Date
Maribel Arteaya Maribel EPerson Signing	Sig	natu <b>i</b> ve ∅		jon   GF
i	Total number of pages of	comprising cover s	heet: 2	
OMB No 0651 -0011 (exp 4/94)	, 5			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0167

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Elogo.com**, **Inc.** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property And Security Agreement** dated, <u>January 05, 2000</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>April 03, 2000</u>, Reel 002062, Frame 0022.

Dated: December 14, 2001

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name:

AV

и дося ipagrmts 3 release

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/23/2002 REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0168